U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	07-14-1999	TRADEMARK OFFICE	
RECORDATI			
To the Honorable commissioner of Parent Eand Hade	1,22,21	nents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r	o 3	
POWELL, Michael	Name: MOLDED PARTS S	SPECIALISTS, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach ☐ YES ■ NO	ned? Address: P. O. BOX 1411	13 w S	
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger	ARLINGTON, 1)	X 76013	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & add □ YES ■ NO	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: June 25, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne June 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.((s)	
If this document is being filed together with a ne June 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed	B. Patent No.(Issued per attached? □ YES ■ NO		
If this document is being filed together with a ne June 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(Issued per attached? □ YES ■ NO 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved	
If this document is being filed together with a ne June 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	B. Patent No.(Issued per attached? □ YES ■ NO 6. Total number of application 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4) ■ Enclosed	eations and patents involved	
If this document is being filed together with a ne June 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dutton and Associates	B. Patent No.(Issued per attached? □ YES ■ NO 6. Total number of application 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4) ■ Enclosed	eations and patents involved = 1) \$ 40.00 arged to deposit account	
If this document is being filed together with a ne June 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dutton and Associates Address: P.O. Box 3110 8711 Plantation Lane, Suite 301 Manassas, VA 20108	B. Patent No.(Issued per attached? □ YES ■ NO 6. Total number of application in the second i	eations and patents involved = 1)\$ 40.00 arged to deposit account	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Workington D.C. 20221

Washington, D.C. 20231

13

P-9919

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS MICHAEL POWELL
has/have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to
REPLACEABLE TROLLING MOTOR TRANSDUCER
as more fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application filed herewith;
AND WHEREAS MOLDED PARTS SPECIALISTS, INC., a Virginia corporation
having a business address of P. O. Box 14113, Arlington, TX 76013
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said patent application and said application, and the exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said MICHAEL POWELL
has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do/does sell, assign and
transfer unto said <u>MOLDED PARTS SPECIALISTS, INC.</u> the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the said United States Patent application
and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and
in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof;
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MOLDED PARTS SPECIALISTS, INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said MOLDED PARTS SPECIALISTS, INC. its successors and assigns; I further agree that I/we will communicate to said MOLDED PARTS SPECIALISTS,
INC. or its representative any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said MOLDED PARTS SPECIALISTS,INC., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date indicated below.
Date 6-25-99 Macros
Date

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0560